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         March 5, 2016 

 
MARCH MEETING 

 
DATE:  Sunday, March 20, 2016 
TIME:  1:00 p.m. 
LOCATION: Society Headquarters, 60 Water Street, Mountainville 
MEETING TOPIC: Tools & Implements of the Vliet Farm 

 
 Come hear Society member and Tewksbury native Ken Vliet talk about the 
tools and implement of the Vliet Farm.   The Vliet Farm located on Vliettown Road in 
Oldwick, at the intersection with Black River Road, covers over 350 acres of open fields and 
farmland, bordering the Lamington River.  It is some of the most pristine, mostly untouched 
farmland in Tewksbury.  It was home to the Vliet Family for several generations.  Listen to 
Ken talk about what life was like growing up on the farm and the farming done there. 
 Refreshments will be served. 

MEMBERSHIP DUES 
 

 If you have not yet paid your Membership dues they are past due.  Please bring to 
the meeting or send in the mail. Thank you for your continued support! 
 

HEADQUARTERS WORK DAYS 
 

Saturday, March 12 9 am to 12 Noon 
Saturday, April 2  9 am to 12 Noon 

 
 If you can lend a couple of hours we need you so stop by. 

 
OLDWICK TAG SALE 

 
 The Oldwick Tag Sale, sponsored by the Zion Lutheran Church in Oldwick, returns 
on Saturday, April 30 from 8 AM to 3 PM.  The rain date is Saturday, May 7.  The Society 
will again be having a booth at the Oldwick Carriage House 5 James Street.  We are looking 
for clean, quality items to sell so if you have items to donate please stop by one of the dates 
listed below.  We are also looking for volunteers to help sort and mark items as well as sell 
on the day of the sale.  Please let us know via phone or email if you can volunteer.  We are 
NOT accepting electronics more than 3 years old, clothing, or books. 

 
Sat. April 9 9 am to 1 pm 
Fri. April 22 6 pm to 8 pm 
Sun. April 24 10 am to 1 pm 
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2016 CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
 

DATE TIME LOC. EVENT 
Sat. Mar. 19 9 am – 1 pm FL Deed Searching Seminar at the Hunterdon 

County Hall of Records – Register by calling 908-
788-1214 

Sun. Mar. 20 1 pm M Meeting & Program by Ken Vliet on "Tools & 
Implements of the Vliet Farm". 

Sat. April 30 8 am – 3 pm C Oldwick Tag Sale sponsored by Zion Lutheran 
Church 

Sat. May 7 8 am – 3 pm C Tag Sale Rain Date 
Sun. May 15 1 pm M Meeting & Program  
Sat. June 11 9 am - 3 pm Z League of Historical Societies of NJ  - Central 

Jersey Meeting, hosted by the Society 
Sat. June 11 TBD Z Oldwick Walking Tour – given in conjunction 

with League of Historical Societies meeting 
Sun. June 26 1 PM M Walking Tour of Mountainville 
Sun. July 17 10 am - 4 pm  Tewksbury Barn Tour 
Sat. Sept. 3 8 am - 3 pm TBD Flea Market 
Sun. Sept. 18 1 pm – 5 pm M Hunterdon Heritage Day – THS Museum Open 
Sun. Sept. 25 1 pm – 5 pm M Hunterdon Heritage Day – THS Museum Open 
Sat. Oct. 22 8 am to 4 pm C Oldwick Tag Sale (rain or shine) 
Sun. Nov. 13 5 pm F Covered Dish Supper & Program by Joe Grabas 

on his latest book Owning New Jersey 
Sat. Dec. 3 & 
Sun. Dec. 4 

10 am to 5 pm 
11 am to 4 pm 

O Antique Show 

 
Location Codes: 
M Society Headquarters, 60 Water Street, Mountainville 
C Oldwick Carriage House, 5 James Street, Oldwick 
F Fairmount Presbyterian Church Community House 247 Old Turnpike Road 
O Old Turnpike School 173 Old Turnpike Road 
FL Hunterdon County Hall of Records, 71 Main Street, Flemington 


